Resolution No. 11-23-15-01 Resolution by the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake Adopting the Tax Rate for 2015 and Collected in 2016

Whereas, the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake Board of Trustees conducted a Budget Public Hearing on November 23, 2015 pursuant to Chapter 65.90, Wisconsin State Statutes;

Now, therefore be it resolved, that the proposed 2016 Budget be adopted; and

Be it further resolved, that the tax rate for the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake is \$3.083964219 *per* \$1,000 of assessed valuation for 2015 collected in 2016.

Be it further resolved, that this resolution is to be effective upon adoption.

Approved and Adopted this 23rd day of November, 2015.

		Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake Board of Trustees
		By:
		Patrick Kenny, President
Attest: _		_
	Theresa Loomer, Clerk	